## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Piedmont Pharmaceuticals LLC	12/08/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer B.V.
Street Address:	Energieweg 1
City:	Mijdrecht
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3641 RT

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11940106

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (858)677-1465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-677-1423

Email: Lori.Holslin@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy L Taylor

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-2133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PIED1160-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacy L Taylor

#### Total Attachments: 5

501500931

source=PIEDMONT\_BAYER\_ASSIGNMENT\_AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=PIEDMONT\_BAYER\_ASSIGNMENT\_AGREEMENT#page2.tif source=PIEDMONT\_BAYER\_ASSIGNMENT\_AGREEMENT#page3.tif source=PIEDMONT\_BAYER\_ASSIGNMENT\_AGREEMENT#page4.tif

source=PIEDMONT\_BAYER\_ASSIGNMENT\_AGREEMENT#page5.tif

PATENT

CH \$40.00 11

REEL: 026127 FRAME: 0145

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made by and between

PIEDMONT PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, 204 Muirs Chapel Road, Suite 200, Greensboro, NC 27410, U.S.A., a Delaware limited liability company (the "ASSIGNOR") of the one part; AND

BAYER B.V.., Energieweg 1, 3641 RT Mijdrecht, The Netherlands, a Dutch limited liability company (the "ASSIGNEE") of the other part.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in the patent rights listed in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter called "the Patents") and any and all legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representative on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_; 2010.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts if necessary, each of which will be deemed to be an original.

PIEDMONT PHARMACEUTICALS LLC, ASSIGNOR
By: Mile F. Kell
Print Name: MIZHAEL F. KELLY
Title: CFO
BAYER B.V., ASSIGNEE
By: Adi Koorryet
Print Name:
Title:
Man. Hirector.

WEST\222820024.1 365131-000001

### EXHIBIT A ("The Patents")

Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Status
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	USSN 11/296,181		Abandoned
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	USSN 12/506,165		Pending
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	USSN 11/940,106 (CIP of '181)		Pending
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	AU 2006321955		Pending
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	AU 2008320992		Pending
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	BR PI 0619504-0		Pending
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	BR P1 0820520-5		Pending

WEST\223298459.1 365131-000001

> PATENT REEL: 026127 FRAME: 0147

Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Status
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	CA 2632855		Pending
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	CA 2705724		Pending
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	CN 200880124524.4		Pending
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	EP 06844860.4		Pending
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	EP 08849343.2		Published
Process For Manufacturing Chewable Dosage Forms And Drug Delivery And Products Thereof	JP 2008-544457		Pending

Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Status
Process For	JP 2010-534160		Pending
Manufacturing			
Chewable Dosage			
Forms And Drug			
Delivery And Products			
Thereof			
Process For	NZ 568394		Pending
Manufacturing			
Chewable Dosage			
Forms And Drug			
Delivery And Products			
Thereof			
Process For	NZ 585954		Pending
Manufacturing			
Chewable Dosage			
Forms And Drug			
Delivery And Products			
Thereof			
Process For	PCT/US2006/046470		National Phase
Manufacturing			
Chewable Dosage			
Forms And Drug			
Delivery And Products			
Thereof			
Process For	PCT/2008/083373		Expired
Manufacturing			
Chewable Dosage			
Forms And Drug			
Delivery And Products			
Thereof			
Process For	RU 2010123868		Pending
Manufacturing			
Chewable Dosage			
Forms And Drug			
Delivery And Products			
Thereof	74 0040/00045		
Process For	ZA 2010/03245		Pending
Manufacturing			
Chewable Dosage			
Forms And Drug			
Delivery And Products			
Thereof			

Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Status
Systemic Treatment Of Blood-Sucking And Blood-Consuming Parasites By Oral Administration Of A Parasiticidal Agent	USSN 61/102,774		Abandoned
Systemic Treatment Of Blood-Sucking And Blood-Consuming Parasites By Oral Administration Of A Parasiticidal Agent	USSN 12/471,129		Pending
Systemic Treatment Of Blood-Sucking And Blood-Consuming Parasites By Oral Administration Of A Parasiticidal Agent	PCT/US2009/059111		Pending
Methods and Compositions for Rapid Treatment of Otitis Externa	USSN 61/260,309		Expired
Methods and Compositions for Rapid Treatment of Otitis Externa	USSN 12/943,810		Pending
Methods and Compositions for Rapid Treatment of Otitis Externa	PCT/US2010/056255		Pending

WEST\223298459.1 365131-000001

**RECORDED: 04/14/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026127 FRAME: 0150